FILE / FOR RECOUNTS
AN IME REMIEST OF

268 APR 15

A.P.N.:

001-057-32

File No:

152-2124090 (MJ)

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To: Trista Boyce P.O. Box 94 Pioche, NV 89043

LEGISE DONOR LA LA REEL PARTE

American

R.P.T.T.: \$375.090 9

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Michael Fogliani and Jo Lyn Fogliani, husband and wife and Trista Fogliani Boyce, who acquired title as Trista Fogliani

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Trista Boyce, a married woman as her sole and separate property

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

All of Lots 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 and that portion of Lots 14 and 15, Block 37, in the SW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 22, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, Town of Pioche, Lincoln County, Nevada described as follows:

Beginning at the NW corner of said Lot 9, whence the N1/4 corner of said Section 22, bears North 14°01'42" West, 1844.18 feet; thence South 39°27'58" West, 100.00 feet to a point of intersection with the North right of way of Lacour Street (U.S. Highway 93); thence South 43°04'46" East, along said right of way, 149.00 feet, to the Southwesterly corner of the adjusted area; thence North 24°45'33" East, along the adjusted boundary line, 106.04 feet; thence North 22°38'09" West, continuing along the adjusted boundary line, 136.71 feet to the Most Northerly corner of the adjusted area; thence South 39°27'58" West, 47.20 feet to the point of beginning; as referred to on Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded March 13, 1998, in Plat Book B, page 95 as file 110667.

The above description appeared in document recorded July 2, 2001 in Book 156 Page 259 as file 116572.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

A.P.N.: 001-057-32

Quitclaim Deed - continued

File No: 152-2124090 (MJ)

Michael Fogliani

Date

Jo Lyn Fogliani

Date

Trista Fogliani Boyce

Date

STATE OF

NEVADA

COUNTY OF

:ss.

LINCOLN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on (4) 09 C4 by

Michael Fogliani and Jo Lyn Fogliani and Trista

Fogliapi Boyce

Notary Public

(My commission expires: (6 06) (14)

SARAH SOMERS latary Public State of Nevada No. 02-76138-11 My appt. exp. June 5, 2006

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor	r Parcel Numb	er(s)							
a)	001-057-3	32								Λ
b)									(
c) __ d)				 -					1	. \
۷) <u>.</u> 2.	Type of F	Property				<u></u>				\ \
		cant Land	F7 [ala Essa Des		F00 00			1
a)	=		b) [igle Fam. Res			CORDERS O		1 -
c)	=	ndo/Twnhse	d) [=	Plex			nt/Instrument	<u> 173</u>	143
e)		t. Bldg.	f) [=	mm'l/lnd'l		Book	185	Page:	13
g)	= -	ricultural	h) [MC	bile Home		Date of	Hari 12	,2004	7
i)	Ot	her				 	Notes			1
3.	Total Val	ue/Sales Price	of Pro	nerty:			\$N/A			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (\$							_ \		/
Transfer T. Mil								\)	
		perty Transfer	· Tay D		/	1	\$N/A	-+	1	
4		· -		ue	1	()	\$0			 -
4. If Exemption Claimed:										
		ster Lax Exemain reason for			5.090, Section	i: <u>9</u>		-///	f	
	D. LAPIC	11111643011101	evellih	uon.ra	arents to child		1 1	/ /		
5.	Dowlink					No.		_		
5 .	Partial ir	nterest: Perce	ntage t	eing tr	ansterred:	The state of the s	%	. 1		
The	e undersigne	ed declares and a	cknowle	dges, un	der penalty of pe	rjury, pursi	uant to NRS 3	75.060 and NRS	375.110, that	the information
HITC	эппацол рго	viaea nerein. 🎼 u	nnermor	e. the di	sallowance of any	z claimed e	exemption or	cumentation if ca other determinati	on of additions	stay due mou
res	uit in a pena	ilty of 10% of the able for any addit	tax due	plus inte	erestat1% oer m	nonth. Pur	suant to NRS	375.030, the Bu	yer and Seller	shall be jointly
	\mathcal{N}		TA	6	J	eria i T	\ . \			
Sig	gnature: 💘	SALDIE	nou-	ميليد ا		While	andicity: _	Scher	,	
Sig	gnature:(<u>/</u>	Mily or V	ally) (Y) (Y)	c	apacity:	1 John		
	SEL	LER (GRANT	OR) IN	FORM	IATION		BUYE	<u>R (GRANTEE</u>) INFORMA	TION
		(REC Michael Fogl	UIRED		Faalianid		/ /	(REQUI	RED)	
Pri	int Name:	Trista Fogliar			rogliani and	Р	rint Name:	Trista Boyce		
Ad	dress:	P.O. Box 94		1		A	ddress:	P.O. Box 94		
Cit	y:	Pioche			The same of the sa		ity:	Pioche		
Sta	ate:	_NV		Zip:	89043	s	tate:	NV	Zip:	89043
CC	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)									-
Ŋ.				tle Company of Nevada			File Number: 152-2124090 MJ/SKW			
	No.	8 Aultman Stre				FII	e Number:	152-2124090	MJ/SKW	
	y: Ely	o Autunati otte	σι, Ρ. <i>Ο.</i>	BUX 10	1040	Q+	ate: NV		7in: 20045	•
٧.	- 19 marin 1	(Δς Δ Ι	PHRI IC	RECO	RD THIS EODS			D/MICROFILM	_ Zip: <u>89315</u>	<u> </u>
- 3	No.	(10 A)	UDLIO	1200	NO THIS FORM	N MAIDE	- KECOKDE		I⊏U)	

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001